

GAHC010211602024



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(Civil)/3197/2024

UTTAM SAHA
S/O- LATE MADHUSUDAN SAHA, R/O- KALAHBHANGA, BARPETA ROAD,
MOUZA- GOBARDHANA, DIST.- BARPETA, ASSAM.

VERSUS

SRI GAURANGA SAHA AND ORS.
S/O- JURAN SAHA

2:SRI SAMPAT SAHA
S/O- SRI ABINASH SAHA

3:SRI BISWAJIT SAHA
S/O- LATE ABINASH SAHA

4:SRI RANJAN SAHA
S/O- SRI SUNIL CHANDRA SAHA

5:SRI BIDYUT SAHA
S/O- LATE ANIL SAHA

6:SRI SURUT SAHA
S/O- SUNIL SAHA

7:SRI PRAKASH SAHA
S/O- SUNIL SAHA

8:SRI RAMESH SAHA
S/O- SRI HARAN SAHA

9:SRI SUDARSHAN SAHA
S/O- SUNIL SAHA

10:SRI JATNESHWAR SAHA
S/O- LATE JURAN SAHA

11:SRI SRI KALIBARI DURGABARI AND SARAT SMRITY SANGHA
ALL ARE CLAIMING TO BE MEMBERS OF AND WORKING UNDER NAME
AND STYLE OF UNREGISTERED ASSOCIATIONS CALLED SARBAJANIN
SRI SRI KALIBARI DURGABARI AND SARAT SAMITY SANGHA
ALL ARE RESIDENTS OF KALAHBHANGA
BARPETA ROAD

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. R K BHUYAN, MR. M KASHYAP,MR A ZAMAN

Advocate for the Respondent : DR. B AHMED, MR M HUSSAIN,MR. N HAQUE,MR. S R
BARBHUIYA

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ROBIN PHUKAN

ORDER

11.11.2024

Heard Mr. M. Kashyap, learned counsel for the applicant and Mr. N. Haque,
learned counsel for the opposite parties.

Mr. Haque submits that he may be permitted some time to file objection here
in this case.

The prayer is allowed.

List the matter after 2 (two) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant